## IEEE P802.3cw Motions & Straw polls

John D'Ambrosia Chair, IEEE P802.3cw Task Force Futurewei, U.S. Subsidiary of Huawei

IEEE P802.3cw 01 Nov 2023 Interim Electronic Session

## Foreword

- Straw polls related to resolving comments may be found in the associated comment response files.
- This contribution summarizes motions and straw polls not related to comments.
- This contribution is not the official minutes of the meeting.

If there is any discrepancy between this contribution and the meeting minutes, then the minutes take precedence.

## Motion #1

- Move that the IEEE P802.3cw Task Force:
  - Adopt the proposed responses for 802.3cw D2.5 comment resolution in <u>https://www.ieee802.org/3/cw/comments/D2p5/8023cw D2p5 comments bucket1 by clause.pdf</u> except #2 and #16
  - Adopt responses to comments as closed.
  - Generate Draft 2.6 for the 6th WG Ballot Recirculation from D2.5 and closed comments.

Moved by: Tom Issenhuth

Second by: Leon Bruckman

Technical (802.3 Voters >=75%)

Results: y/n/a – passes by unanimous consent

**Motion Passes** 

12:09 pm

## Motion #2

- Move that the IEEE P802.3cw Task Force request conditional approval to progress the IEEE P802.3cw draft to IEEE Standards Association ballot contingent on
  - reaffirmation of the current IEEE P802.3cw CSD responses or
  - Approval of revised IEEE P802.3cw CSD responses

Moved by: Tom Issenhuth Second by: Kent Lusted Technical (802.3 Voters >=75%) Results: y/n/a – 12 / 1 / 0 Motion Passes